

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER GSD126442 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*324133046 304-755-5330 PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY WINFIELD WV 25213-9786

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 1 CHARLESTON, WV

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST 25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	LA FONE DIVINE							
BID OPENING DATE:	(02/07/2	2012	KA BOOMBOOK POOR BOOK	I	BID OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	ODIFY	1	JS AY ANI)10-13 IP ROOM OF HO	ouse e	LEVATOR B1	\$ 24,400.00
	THE WES	ST VIRO	INIA	STATE	JEST FOR QUOT (RFQ) CONSTRUCTION PURCHASING	DIVIS:		
N I V	S SOLI ATERIA ODIFIC OISTWA OCATED	CITING LS, SU ATIONS LY AND AT 19 ERGINIA	BIDS PPLIE TO T MACHI 00 KA PER	TO F S, AN HE HO NE RO NWAHA THE A	ROVIDE THE ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OF DELECTION IN BUILDING BOULEVARD, TTACHED SPEC	GENCY TO FROM SATES ING 1 EAST	WITH ALL LABO	, K
F F I I	M AT TAST, INTERESTALLURE	HE AGE N CHAR ROOM TED PA TO AT IFICAT	NCY'S LESTO MB-60 RTIES TEND ION C	LOCA N, WE (BAS ARE THE M	TION AT 1900 ST VIRGINIA. EMENT OF BLD REQUIRED TO	KANAV MEET G. 1). ATTENI	. ALL O THIS MEETING SHALL RESULT II	N RECEIVED 2012 FEB - 9 PK 12: 52
F	OTENTI	AL BID L DOCU	DERS MENT	TO CC VERIF TO PR		S WILI NCE AT OMPANY	L SERVE AS THE T THE MANDATOR AND	
SIGNATURE /	(12)			oee he	TELEPI	HONE	IDAT	E , ,
(is	De				, 200	304-	-539-8999	2/4/2012
TITLE Plesiden	+	FE	31-1	50-3	280		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I COLORED	CN DECD	ONDINIO				DECC IN	SPACE ABOVE LABE	I ED WENDOD!



VEZDOR

ı

Ι,

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25213-9786

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126442 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*324133046 304-755-5330 PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY

WINFIELD WV

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305

304-558-3517

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2 BID OPENING DATE:		0 /07 /0	010		777				2071/
		2/07/2		CAT.		OPEN	IING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	FITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
7 7 6 8 W F	N DISQ CCEPT A THE BID COMPLET: HEET. VILL NO' AILURE DDITION	UALIFI ANY OT DER IS ED THE THE F I ASSU TO CO	CATIC 'HER I 'RESI 'UNFCHA 'URCHA 'ME AN 'MPLE' 'REQUE	ON OF OCCUME PONSIE DRMATI SING IY RES TE THE	THE ATTENDANCE STHE BID. THE STENTATION TO VERING ON REQUIRED ON TO DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTENDATE ALL POTENTIAL ID FAX NUMBER.	TATE THE THE E ST A B	WILL NOT TTENDANCE. Y HAVE ATTENDANCE ATE AGENCY IDDER-S SHEET. I	N	
I F F C	HE STAI ATE, BU ORTION IDDERS ORTION	RTING UT PRI OF TH WHO A OF TH PRE-BI	TIME OR TO E PRE RRIVE E PRE D WII	FOR THE -BID AFTE	RE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BII DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTE R CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY BE PERMITTED TO	DER TE D T THE SUB	S WHO ARRI CHNICAL O SIGN IN. TECHNICAL SEQUENT PA	VE	
V 4	E SUBMI IRGINIA 115 OR	ITTED A STAT VIA E	IN WR E PUR MAIL	ITING CHASI AT KR	CERNING THIS SOI TO KRISTA FERRE NG DIVISION VIA ISTA.S.FERRELL@W	FAX VV.G	IN THE WES AT 304-55 OV.	\mathbf{T}	
A	T THE (CLOSE	OF BU	SINES	s.				
F	ORMAL V	VRITTE	N ADD	ENDUM	RECEIVED WILL E TO BE ISSUED BY LINE HAS LAPSED.	TH	E PURCHASI	NG	
I	NCLUDIN	OOR AN	D ANY T MAD	STAT E AT SSUED	ANY VERBAL COMMU E PERSONNEL IS N THE MANDATORY PR IN WRITING AND	OT E-B ADD	BINDING, ID MEETING ED TO THE		
SIGNATURE /	7			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			DATE	_ / /
TITLE - City	2	Tee	IN		309	4-53	9-8999		2/4/2012
President		ļ r	^{IN} 3/-/	50-3	280		ADDRESS CHA	INGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*324133046

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-5330

Request for Quotation

GSD126442

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY

WINFIELD WV 25213-9786

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST Ö CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2	2012		*****						
BID OPENING DATE:	C	2/07/2	2012			BID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	RFQ SPE BY PURC					L WRITT	EN ADDENDUM		
E E C	ERMITI TATE B HE BID	ED WIT BUYER. D. THE FOR A	TUOH VIOI CATS 1A YN	THE E ATION E BUY	MAY RESU ER LISTED	RITTEN (JLT IN F D ABOVE	GENCY IS ONSENT OF THE EJECTION OF IS THE SOLE THIS RFQ	1	
) r r r	1) HE HE BID HE BID HE BID HE BID	OR SHE OR AN ODER, (ODER IN ODER HA	IS A Y DOO 2) TH A CO S PRO	UTHOF UMENT IAT HE NTRAC PERLY	IZED BY T S RELATED OR SHE I TUAL RELA	THE BIDE THERET S AUTHO TIONSHI	IFYING THAT: ER TO EXECUTE O ON BEHALF O RIZED TO BIND P, AND (3) THE ANY STATE	F	
E	хнівіт	5			e 11				
T R S T M C C	ION FOEQUIRE UBMIT HE BID UST BE F THE LE 1D,	R A PUS EACH AT THE THE SIGNE VENDOR CHAPT IT THE	BLIC VEND SAME ENCLO D AND 'S CC ER 21 SIGN	IMPRO OR THE TIME SED I SUBM MPLIA OF THE	VEMENT CO AT SUBMIT AN AFFID RUG-FREE ITTED WIT NCE WITH HE WEST V UG-FREE W	NSTRUCT S A BIC AVIT OF WORKPLA THE PRO THE PRO TRGINIA ORKPLAC	T: ANY SOLICI ION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK COMPLIANCE W CE AFFIDAVIT ID AS EVIDENCY VISIONS OF AR CODE. FAILUR E AFFIDAVIT W N OF SUCH BID	T ITH E TI- E IT	
W	S RECE	(20) C IVED.	ALEND THE	AR DA AGENC SUCCE	YS AFTER Y WILL IS SSFUL VEN	THE NOT SUE A W DORS.	BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEE RITTEN NOTICE	D	
CIONATURE	1			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE	ila					TELEPHONE るの	4-539-8999	DATE	2/4/2012
TITLE President	+	F	3/-	150 - 3	280			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD126442

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*324133046 304-755-5330 PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY

WINFIELD WV 25213-9786

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRINT	red	TER	IMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:	(02/07/2	2012		BID (PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.			
ı X							
			11.000			_ 135	
					CTOR OF PURCHASI		
					NTRACT IMMEDIATE		
					THE MATERIALS (
					RIOR QUALITY OR		M
270	The second second		THICE	TITOMS	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
F	ERE II	Ν.					
TA.	AVCE DI	ለጥፑር፡ ጣ	THE CO	אזייים א כ	TOR OR SUBCONTRA	CTOD CUNII DA	v
					DEPARTMENT OF LA		
	The state of the s		170000000000000000000000000000000000000	PARTITION OF STREET STATE OF THE STREET	R KANAWHA COUNTY	PRODUCTOR REALTY DIFFERENCE OF THE SECOND TO SECOND TO SECOND SEC	AGE
					1-5A, ET, SEQ.		1
					S PROJECT)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1
P	RBITRA	: NOITA	ANY	REFER	ENCES MADE TO AF	BITRATION OR	
I	NTERES	ST FOR	PAYME	NTS I	UE (EXCEPT FOR A	NY INTEREST	
					CONTAINED IN THI		1
	R IN A	ANY AME	RICAN	INST	ITUTE OF ARCHITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	1
F	ERTAI	NING TO	THIS	CONI	RACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
					VENDOR IS REQUI		
P	CERT:	IFICATE	FROM	WORK	ERS' COMPENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSF	UL.
7	1	min rn	I C	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l	D DELON WITH DE		
				HECKE	D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	Tr IHIS	S CONTR	ACT:			4	
1 ,	VV) TN	TOTTO A MC	F. C	TICCEC	SFUL VENDOR SHAI	I FUDNICU DDO	OF.
_ I					IABILITY INSURAN		OF
					UNLESS OTHERWISE		
					MINIMUM AMOUNT C		
					,000,000.00.	THOUGHTED	
				7.1	, ,		
) в	JILDERS	RISK	INSU	RANCE: SUCCESSE	UL VENDOR SHA	LL
F					RS RISK - ALL RI		
A	JOMA N	JNT EQU	AL TO	100%	OF THE AMOUNT C	F THE CONTRAC	T.
	/		1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	, NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	15				TELEPHONE 30	14-539-8799	DATE 2-4-2012
TITLE		F	EIN 21-	150-3			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Plesident	IENI DECE	ONIDING			T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED WENDOD!



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126442 PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TRANSPORTED FRANCE IN ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TRANSPORTED FRANCE TO ATTENTION OF TRANSPORTED FRANCE TO ATTENTION OF TRANSPORTED FRANCE TO ATTENTION OF TRANSPORTED FRAN

\$04-558-2596 DEPARTMENT O

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV

25305

304-558-3517

*324133046 304-755-5330 PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY

WINFIELD WV 25213-9786

DATE PRIN	red	TERN	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/2									
BID OPENING DATE:	Ö:	2/07/2	012			BID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	HE BID UBMITTI IDDER S IATERIA ONDS MA RREVOCA OLVENT TATE OI IN LIEU INDER \$3	PAYAB ED WIT SHALL L BOND AY BE ABLE L SURET F WEST OF A LOO,OO ABLE L	LE TO H EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER Y COM VIRG BOND 0. P	THE H BII FURNI 100% DED I OF (PANY FINIA. WILL ERSON	STATE OF AS A BI SH A PER OF THE A N THE FO REDIT, O AUTHORIZ A LETT ONLY BE JAL OR BU	WEST VID BOND. FORMANCE MOUNT OF RM OF A R BOND F ED TO DO ER OF CF ALLOWED SINESS OF ID BOND,	COTAL AMOUNT CRGINIA, SHAL THE SUCCESS COUNTY COUNT	L BE FUL BOR/ T. ECK A THE ED	
ם ו		THE DESSEUT	ROOFI	NG SY			MAINTENANCE EQUIREMENT O		=
I	XHIBIT OMESTIC ROJECTS	C ALUM:	INUM,	GLAS	S & STEE	L IN PUB	LIC WORKS		
S A F I M S G	EQ., EV LTERATI UBLIC V N THE (ORE THA TEEL AR LASS, (N ADDIT	VERY CON, RIVORKS, CASE CIAN \$50 RE REQUER STEE	ONTRA EPAIR WHER F STE ,000 UIRED EL PR ITEMS	CT FC , IMF E THE EL ON OR WH , THE ODUCT OF M E OF	R CONSTRI ROVEMENT COST IS LY, WHERI ERE MORE STATE WI S PRODUCT ACHINERY PUBLIC WO	OCTION, OR MAIN MORE THE THE CO THAN 10 LL ACCE ED IN TH OR EQUI	-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AN ST OF STEEL ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUM E UNITED STATE PMENT PURCHAN LL BE MADE OF	ND, IS OF INUM IES. SED	
SIGNATURE /	2			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR			DATE	
90	3/2					304	-539-8799	J. T.	2-4-2012
TITLE President	F	FEI	31-1	150.3	280			HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126442 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*324133046 304-755-5330 PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

WINFIELD WV 25213-9786

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRIN	10001001000000000001000000	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2							
BID OPENING DATE:	02/	07/2012	ensensensons	BID	OPENING	G TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	/ UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OMESTIC THE PRODUCTS OREIGN MACCEPTED TO BE UNR OWNER OR OR MOCRODUCTS ABOR SUR EPARTMEN ONLY IF DEPARTMEN ORICE THA	ALUMINUM, ICT IS LES STEEL AR IADE ALUMI ONLY IF TO SEASONABLE TO BE SUF TO BE SUF TO BE SUF TO LABO OMESTIC FOR	GLASS THASE COMES OF LIEU	S OR STEEL, UNI N \$50,000 OR LE D IN PUBLIC WOF GLASS OR STEEL ST OF DOMESTIC ICH COST IS UNRE THE BID PRICE TIC ALUMINUM, OF DEFINED BY THE DREIGN PRODUCTS TS ARE 30% OR MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT UNI OF A CONTRACT UNI OF OFFICER OF THE	PRODUCT PRODUCT PRODUCT ASONABI FOR FOI LASS OI I A "SUI E UNITEI MAY BE IORE HIC	N 10,000 JECTS. IS MAY BE IS IS FOU LE IF IT REIGN MAD R STEEL BSTANTIAL D STATES SUPPLIED GHER IN HE ABOVE	E JN IS DE
I I C F I	ETERMINE LUMINUM, HAN THE FFICE MA EDUCTION LL VENDO UPPLYING	GLASS OR LOWEST BI Y REQUEST IN THE L RS MUST I FOREIGN	ERE I STEE D DON , IN OWEST NDICE	COFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR ELL THAT IS REASON TO THE EXIST PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVEN BID FOR SUCH INTER BILLINUM, GLASS OR SERVINUM, GLASS	THE SIVALUATION OF THE SIVALUATI	FOREIGN AND LOWER PENDING ON AND C PRODUCT	2
	EV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9						
1	OTICE FO	The second secon	E & A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT	df CONS	STRUCTION	1
]	O ABIDE	BY THE FO	LLOWI CT AI	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING AGENC	3	ED
SIGNATURE	72-		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	In	DATE
(4	Da			30	04-539-8		2-4-2012
TITLE Presiden	T	FEIN 31-1	50-32	280		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPON	DING TO BEO	INSEE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE	F AROVE LAF	RELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-5330

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126442 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY

*324133046

WINFIELD WV 25213-9786 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	Α	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:	(2/07/2	2012			BID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	CUAN	UTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BFA	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	(1) THE NO A IND SPEND LIST OF THE PERIOD AND THE P	LIST OF ECIFICA ST SHAIR SING DI COPY OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE STATE. STATE AND ON . APPLY ALSO AFTER STATE OF THE STATE O	TIONS L BE VISIO TRACT R SHA RTIES ANY FOURT NDA S SUBM THE TO T PLY T BE F	PARTIS FORWARD IN THE COULT SAME COUNTY OF AN OR AN OR AN	ES THAT HE THE PROJECTION TO THE ARCHITES AND THE ADDIEST AND THE ADDIEST AND THE ADDIEST ADDI	L PREPARATE PROPERTY OF THE STATE PRIOR TO STATE PR	XTEND THE B ECEIVED BY O THE BID NOWLEDGED B PURCHASIN ULATIONS DOCUMENT	NDUM NGS ATE ALS R ID THE Y ALL G	AMOUNT
A		M ACKN							
A M	DDENDU Y PROP	M(S) A	ND HA PLANS	VE MA		CESSARY	LOWING CHEC REVISIONS , ETC.		
		1100.	<u>'</u>		VERSE SISE ESS.	HELIX ADE 22		555005050505555	
SIGNATURE	9			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NUITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE	iA					30	4539-8999	DATE	2-4-2012
TITLE O		FE	EIN 21-	150-3	360			CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Mesiden 1	<u> </u>	0110				ADDDESS			
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ	. INSER	I NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	: LABELE	ED VENDOR'



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126442 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

*324133046 304-755-5330 PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY WINFIELD WV 25213-9786

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305 304-558-3517 SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B.

01/25/2	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:	: (2/07/20	12			BID Ó	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	OP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	NO. 1	(j.	Bu	2-8-	12		
1	0. 2		• • • •		• • •			
ı	0. 3				* * *			1
1	0.4		• • • •					
1	0. 5							
							E RECEIPT OF THOS.	I
F C F I S	REPRESE RAL DI AND ANY INFORMA SPECIFI	ENTATION ISCUSSION STATE NATION ISSUED TO SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	MADI N HE PERSO SUED BY	E OR LD BE ONNEI IN W AN OF	TWEEN VEN IS NOT B RITING AN FICIAL AD	O BE MA DOR'S R INDING. D ADDED DENDUM	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING. NATURE PANY	
			CON	FRACT	ORS LICEN	SE		
F	ERSONS	RGINIA S DESIRII NUST BE I	NG T	D PER NSED.	FORM CONT THE WES	RACTING T VIRGI	ES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS JOINTONS	3
SIGNATURE /	./5					TELEPHONE_	U. G.S. C.S. DA	TE 2 // 3
TITLE 0	1/)2	FEIN				30		TE 2-4-2012
1 (eside	17				3280		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD126442

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET AND ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AD

*324133046 304-755-5330 PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY

WINFIELD WV 25213-9786

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRINT	DATE PRINTED TER		ERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:	d	2/07/2	2012		BID (PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				no.			
	TODACT	NG DO	 DD - T/		WEDED TO TOUTE		
	1				WERED TO ISSUE	I	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
62					FOR A CONTRACTOR		
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Contract to the contract of th	the state of the s	ING 3, ROOM 319,	The second secon	Section ()
					1) 558-7890.	CIAKLIDION, WV	
1]			, , , , ,	, 550 , 550.		
Į v	EST VI	RGINI	STAT	E COI	E 21-11-11 REQU	RES ANY	
					NCLUDE THE CONTR		
I	ICENSE	NUMBI	R ON	THEIR	BID.		
F	IDDER	TO CON	PLETE				
				Po	all Cate Construct	Ton (Gis)	States
	ONTRAC	TORS 1	AME:	. 1.5	di Cai- consituei	10111-1111-1-149	
	TONIUD A	mora i	TODAT	TE NO	. WV 02675	5	
	JONTRAC	TORS I	TCFNS	ът ио	1 770 (1077/4)	7	* *
	HE SUC	יקבפפדי	II. BTT	DEB 1	 ILL BE REQUIRED	TO FIIRNITCH A	
					RS LICENSE PRIOF		H 40
I	PURCH				•	TO IDDOMINED C	
				API	LICABLE LAW		
					CODE, PURCHASIN		ES
					E INFORMATION PR		
					ION" ISSUED BY 7		
			THE SC	LE AU	THORITY GOVERNIA	G THIS	
l E	ROCURE	MENT.					
	NATES TATE	OD842 011	ON DE	OTITE	D IN ODESTRICA	ON MANUTAGE OF	
					D IN SPECIFICATI L OR WRITTEN, WH		
					ON PROVIDED FROM		
					PARAGRAPH IS VOI		.5
100	FFECT.	יוד עוד	1	10015	TIMOWELL TO AND	D WID OF IN	
	7						
l E	ANKRUP	TCY:	IN TH	E EVE	NT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FILES	
					ON, THE STATE MA		
)			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		1
SIGNATURE	- K				TELEPHONE	4-539-8999	2-4-2012.
TITLE O	2/)2	F	EIN .			ADDDESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 (e siden	1		31-	150-	3280		
' WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFC), INSEF	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

GSD126442

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

04-558-2596

*324133046 304-755-5330 PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC 7 ANCHORS WAY

WINFIELD WV 25213-9786

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3517

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B, DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 01/25/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 02/07/2012 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT CONTRACT NULL AND VOID WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID KRISTA FERRELL-FILE 21 BUYER: GSD126442 REQ. NO.: 02/07/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 2-4-20/2 SIGNATURE 304539-8999 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

31-150-3280



*324133046

7 ANCHORS WAY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PEARL GATE CONSTRUCTION INC

304-755-5330

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126442 PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

VENDOR BUILDING 1 WINFIELD WV 25213-9786 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3517 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

01/25/2	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:	. (02/07/2	2012			BID Ç	PENING TIME	01:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	CONCERI	NING TH	IIS QU	pogrados os os das	Gag Bio	<u>N</u> w				
		WE LT	ú		O					
*	*****	THIS	IS TH	IE ENI	OF RFQ	GSD1264	42 ***** TOTA	AL: \$24,400.00		
	30 11									
				<i>-</i>						
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	M75		
SIGNATURE	1/2					TELEPHONE 309	1-539-8999	2-4-2012		
TITLE PLESSON	*	FE	3/-/	150-7		,		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
	WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'									

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS GSD126442 House Elevator Hoistway and Equipment Room Charleston, West Virginia

Location:

West Virginia State Office Building

1900 Kanawha Blvd. East

Charleston, West Virginia 25305

For:

State of West Virginia
General Services Division
1900 Kanawha Blvd; East
Charleston, West Virginia 2520

Charleston, West Virginia 25305

All inquiries for specification clarification shall be addressed to:

Krista Ferrell, Buyer Supervisor

Purchasing Division P. O. Box 50130

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0130

Telephone: (304) 558-2596

Fax: (304) 558-4115 Krista.S.Ferrell@wv.gov

The Acquisition and Contract Administration Section of the Purchasing Division "State" for the West Virginia General Services Division is soliciting quotations to provide labor and material to modify the House Elevator hoistway and equipment room as specified in the attached documents in Building 1 located at 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East in Charleston, West Virginia. This document is intended to supplement information provided in the standard "Request for Quotation" and "General Terms and Conditions" issued by the Purchasing Division for this project. Vendors should carefully review all documents.

Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting:

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held on Wednesday, February 1, 2012, at 10:00 am. Contractors attending the meeting shall assemble in room MB-60 in the Main Capitol Building in Charleston, WV. See Purchasing Division Request for Quotation for additional information.

Scope of Work:

The work consists of providing and installing all materials and labor to complete the following work:

1. Remove grating in elevator hoistway to allow extension of the pit ladder 9 linear feet to the pit floor.

2. Open area around the pit ladder shall have a hinged section of grating for safety and serve as a work platform.

Move? Light?

- 3. Section of grating missing where duct work once was shall have grating fabricated and installed to fill the void.
- 39 X14" 2X2 Angle

★ 4. Stop switch must be lowered so that it is accessible from the extended ladder.

1/4"

- 5. Skylight at the top of the hoistway must be isolated by fireproofing the open area below. Hoistway shall be framed and 2 sheets of 5/8" fire-rated drywall shall be installed. Seams shall be sealed with fireproof caulk.
- Replace insulated PVC piping from sump pump discharge with non-insulated copper piping. Piping shall extend through the wall and connect with the existing piping immediately outside the equipment room.
- Remove stainless steel jacket and insulation from the existing LP steam blow off
 pipe. Extend the pipe through the equipment room wall into the drain behind the
 cafeteria coolers. The piping shall be schedule 40 steel and be insulated.

Work shall be conducted as a single project. Work in each area shall be substantially complete prior to beginning the next area. Seventy-two (72) hours after award of the purchase order, the Contractor shall submit a schedule showing the commencement and completion dates for each proposed area or subsystem. The schedule shall be reviewed and approved by the Agency Project Manager prior to commencement of the work. The Contractor shall coordinate the schedule around the Agency's work requirements.

Contractor shall furnish all materials, labor, and equipment necessary to complete all work as indicated by these specifications. The intent is that the completed work consists of completed modifications as specified on the Inspection Report (Attachment B) and the specifications contained herein, in the hoistway and equipment room of the House Elevator in Building 1. Contractor shall furnish any incidental work, materials, labor and equipment that are necessary to complete the work, even if such incidental work is not explicitly included in the contract documents.

Any equipment or material contracted for prior to receipt of the signed purchase order and written Notice to Proceed letter shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Documents:

This Request for Quotations also incorporates the attached documents:

- 1. The WV Purchasing Division "Request for Quotation" and "General Terms and Conditions".
- 2. Attachment A: Bid Form
- 3. Attachment B: Inspection report

Contract Period:

The Contract shall be substantially completed within Fifteen (15) calendar days from the issuance of the written Notice to Proceed. In accordance with the West Virginia State Code 5A-3-4(8), vendor agrees that liquidated damages shall be imposed at the rate of \$250.00 per day for failure to complete the project within the contract period. This clause shall in no way be considered exclusive and shall not limit the State or Agency's right to pursue any other additional remedy to which the State or Agency may have legal cause for action including further damages against the vendor.

Reference Requirement:

Bidders shall supply, with their bid, at least three references indicating their capabilities to perform such work. References shall include the name, location, and use of the building in addition to the name, address and telephone number of a contact person with the building's owner familiar with the work.

Definitions:

- A. The "Agency" shall be defined as The Department of Administration, General Services Division, State Capitol Complex, Building 1, Room MB-60, Charleston, West Virginia 25305.
- B. "Contractor" shall be defined as the successful bidder or vendor.
- C. The "Contract" shall be defined as the binding agreement that is entered into between the State of West Virginia and the Contractor to provide the services as herein specified.
- D. "Agency Representative" shall be defined as the person designated by the Director of the General Services Division as having authority to act on behalf of the General Services Division.

Payment:

Invoices shall be submitted for payment (in arrears) and must include the following information:

- Invoice must include invoice date, service dates, FEIN number, complete address of vendor and Master Contract number.
- Invoices shall be mailed to the following address:

General Services Division 1900 Kanawha Blvd. E. Building 1, Room MB-68 Attn: Business Manager Charleston, WV 25305

All work shall be inspected and approved prior to payment.

Supplementary General Conditions:

- A. The qualified Contractor shall satisfactorily perform all specified work outlined in the Scope of Work and further described in the drawings, specifications or other attachments. Authorization to perform the work described herein must be approved in writing by issuance of the Notice to Proceed and signed by the Agency Representative.
- B. The Contractor shall procure all necessary permits and licenses to comply with all applicable laws, Federal, State, or municipal, along with all regulations, and ordinances of any regulating body.
- C. The relationship of the Contractor to the Owner shall be that of an independent contractor and no principal-agent relationship or employer-employee relationship is contemplated or created by the parties to this Contract. The Contractor as an independent contractor is solely liable for the acts and omissions of its employees and agents. The Contractor will be responsible for selecting, supervising, and compensating any and all individuals employed pursuant to the terms of this contract. Neither the Contractor nor any employees or sub-contractors of the Contractor will be deemed to be employees for the State for any purposes whatsoever. The wages and salaries, taxes, withholding payments, penalties, fees, fringe benefits, professional liability insurance premiums, contributions to insurance and pension or other deferred obligations, and licensing fees, etc., and the filing of all necessary documents, forms and returns pertinent to all of the foregoing are the Contractor's responsibility.
- D. The Contractor will hold harmless the State, and must provide the State and Agency with a defense against any and all claims including but not limited to the foregoing payments, withholdings, contributions, taxes, social security taxes and employer income tax returns. The Contractor will not assign, convey, transfer, sub-contract, or delegate any of its responsibilities and obligations under this contract to any person, corporation, partnership, association or entity without expressed written consent of the Agency.
- E. Indemnification: The Contractor agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the State and the Owner, their officers, and employees from and against (1) Any claims or losses for services rendered by any subcontractor, person or firm performing or supplying services, materials, or supplies in connection with the performance of the Contract; (2) Any claims or losses resulting to any person or entity injured or damaged by the Contractor, its officers, employees, or subcontractors by the publication, translation, reproduction, delivery, performance, use, or disposition of any data used under the Contract in a manner not authorized by the Contract, or by Federal or State statutes or regulations; (3) Any failure of the Contractor, its officers, employees or subcontractors to observe State and Federal laws, including but not limited to labor and wage laws.
- F. This contract will be governed by the laws of the State of West Virginia. The Contractor further agrees to comply with the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and all other applicable Federal, State, and local Government regulations.
- H. The Contractor will pay any applicable sales, use, or personal property taxes arising out of this contract and the transactions contemplated thereby. Any other taxes levied upon this Contract, the transaction, or the equipment, or services delivered pursuant

hereto shall be borne by the Contractor. It is clearly understood that the State of West Virginia is exempt from any taxes regarding performance of the scope of work of this Contract.

- I. Contractor will be responsible for parts and materials as follows:
 - 1) The Contractor will supply all tools, tool accessories, personal safety equipment, and supplies necessary to execute the responsibilities of this Contract. Contractor will be responsible for the removal and disposal of all waste and debris from Owner's property as a result of performing this contract.
 - 2) Contractor will be responsible for all mileage and travel costs, including travel time, associated with the performance of this contract.
 - 3) Unless greater warranties are specified elsewhere in this RFQ, the submittal of this bid you shall include a minimum one (1) year labor and materials warranty on all work performed.
- J. Any work to be performed to successfully execute the terms of this Contract by a third party or sub-contractor must be pre-approved by the Owner or their Representative or Designee. All such work, after Owners approval, will remain the sole responsibility of the successful bidder/Contractor with regard to all labor, materials, fees associated with the sub-contracting and any/all associated responsibilities. Under no circumstances will the Contractor transfer responsibility for any work as described herein by a third party or sub-contractor.

Bonds and Insurance:

Refer to Purchasing Division's 'Request for Quotation' for requirements on bonding; insurance; wage rates; "Foreign made aluminum, glass and steel in Public Works Projects", and other project requirements.

General Requirements:

Submittals:

All submittals for this project shall be reviewed and approved by the Agency assigned Project Manager. (Type of stair tread overlay, installation adhesive)

Project Closeout:

- 1. Final cleanup shall be completed prior to final acceptance.
- 2. Submit warranty documents to Agency Project Manager.
- 3. Perform final inspection with the Agency Project Manager.

Final Inspection:

The Final Inspection will be conducted by a Project Manager from the Agency. Work found to be in accordance with the Contract Documents will be accepted as complete for final acceptance. Unacceptable work, or work not in accordance with the Contract Documents shall be removed, replaced, changed or cleaned as required to

State of West Virginia Department of Administration

meet requirements of Contract Documents prior to final acceptance. Final Acceptance does not waive or release Contractor to conform to the Contract Documents.

Final payment shall not be made until all work is finally accepted.

Limits of Work:

Work areas will be limited to those spaces required for access to the building.

Some interior space may be utilized for temporary (overnight) storage of equipment and tools. Coordinate storage needs with the Agency Project Manager.

Agency facilities shall remain in use during this contract. Contractor shall work with the Building Manager and Protective Services to coordinate the temporary access to work areas and otherwise provide for the Contractor needs to complete work. Contractor shall minimize disruption to building work areas and loading dock access.

Use of Facilities:

Contractor shall be permitted reasonable use of building utilities including power, water and sanitary sewage disposal as required for conducting the work. Contractor shall coordinate the location of service connections or use of receptacles with the Building Manager to avoid overloading existing circuits.

Contractor Schedule:

The Contractor shall provide the Agency Project Manager with an overall project schedule within seventy-two (72) hours of Notice to Proceed. The proposed project schedule shall indicate areas to be worked. Where coordination or disruption of office workspaces or occupants may be required, provide at least one week's advance notice prior to conducting work in those areas. Contractor shall adhere to schedule provided and coordinate through the Agency Project Manager.

Waste Removal:

The Contractor shall be required to leave the work area clean upon completion of work daily. Contractor shall make arrangements for the collection and disposal of Contractor's waste and construction related debris. Debris shall be removed on a daily basis.

Contractor Visitor Badges:

The Building 1 is a secure facility. Contractor shall provide a list of all personnel working on this project within the Building. This list shall include a copy of a valid driver's license or other legal identification and include date of birth and cell phone number. All proposed workers may be subjected to a criminal history / driver's license background check prior to being permitted to work in state buildings. Workers shall carry valid Contractor Photo ID Badges to be worn when working in the building. Under no circumstances shall a worker be assigned to this project without the validation first being submitted to the General Services Division and approval given.

Work Restrictions:

Work shall be generally performed inside the existing building during normal business working hours of 7:00 am to 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday, except state recognized holidays. Weekends may be permitted when pre-arranged with the Agency Project Manager.

This is a non-smoking building. Smoking is not permitted within the building or near entrances, operable windows or outdoor air intakes.

Parking:

No parking is available on the project site. Parking in non-designated areas is not permitted. Parking is the responsibility of the contractor. With prior approval, contractor's vehicles may be brought on-site for loading & unloading or to provide equipment necessary for conducting the work.

Use of loading dock areas or sidewalk areas for parking is strictly prohibited.

Building Access:

The building is available from 7:00 am to 5:00 pm. Extended work hours or schedules may be arranged if acceptable and approved by the agency. This building is a secure location. Access to the building shall be coordinated with the Owner. Contractor shall not leave open doors unattended and shall close doors when not in use.

Codes:

All work is to be performed in compliance with applicable Federal and State codes including but not limited to the International Building Code, International Mechanical Code, Life Safety Code, NEC, OSHA,UL, ANSI, ASME and related standards.

Safety:

All applicable local safety and OSHA rules and guidelines shall be met by the Contractor. Work shall be subject to verification and inspection by GSD Safety representatives. Such verification shall not relieve the Contractor from meeting all applicable safety regulations and inspection by other agencies.

Notify Owner if suspected hazardous materials are encountered. Any areas requiring abatement will be provided by the GSD under separate contract.

Hot Work Permit:

Contractor shall obtain Owner's permission prior to performing any work that requires an open flame, creates sparks, use's equipment that creates combustible temperatures, or performs any work that could result in a fire hazard. Owner will review work area and issue a 'Hot Work Permit' prior to Contractor commencing work. Note that the Contractor must take proper precautions and may be required to provide a Fire Watch as a condition of the permit.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration

Workmanship:

Contractor shall complete all work in a neat and workmanlike manner. All work shall be done using new materials in a manner that meets commercial quality standards. Work shall be neat, true, plumb and square, as applicable. Contractor shall verify all dimensions.

Warranty:

A one year warranty on labor and two (2) year warranty on materials or the manufacturer's warranty, whichever is greater, are required.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration General Services Division GSD126442 House Elevator Machine Room and Hoistway

GSD126442 Attachment A: Bid Form

Bidder's Company	Name: Pearl Gate Construction, Inc.
Bidder's Address:	7 Anchors Way
	Winfield, WV 25213
Remittance Addres (if different)	s:
Phone Number:	304-539-8999
Fax Number:	304-755-4885
Email Address:	Cbbrown10@ yahov. Com
WV Contractor's Li	cense Number: WV 026755
conditions affecting t	rsigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local he cost of the work and also being familiar with the general , drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all t, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as ding Documents.
TOTAL CONTRACT	BID (Total to be written in words and numbers)
Twenty four +	housand four hundred dollars

BID BOND

	KNO	WALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we	, the undersigned, _	Pearl Gate Construction	i, Inc.
		Winfield	WV		_, as Principal, and Erie In:	surance Property & Casualty
Compan	y_of_	Erie	,PA	, a corporation or	ganized and existing under	the laws of the State of
PA		with its principa	al office in the City ofEri	e	_, as Surety, are held and fi	rmly bound unto the State
of West			e penal sum of five percer) for the payment of which,
					ninistrators, executors, succe	essors and assigns.
	•			•8		
	The C	condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that w	hereas the Principa	I has submitted to the Purch	asing Section of the
Departm	ent of	Administration a ce	ertain bid or proposal, attac	hed hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to enter into	a contract in writing for
			way & equipment room o			
			247		w	
				18		
	NOW	THEREFORE,		(a)		
	(a) If	sald bld shall be re	ejected, or	500.5 and another than 1 and 1 and 1		
	(b) If	said bid shall be a	ccepted and the Principal s	shall enter into a cor	tract in accordance with the	bid or proposal attached
nereto a	nd sha	ill furnish any other	bonds and insurance requ ance of said hid, then this c	ired by the bid or probligation shall be ni	oposal, and shall in all other	bligation shall remain in full
force an	d effec	t. It is expressly ur	nderstood and agreed that	the liability of the Su	rety for any and all claims h	ereunder shall, in no event,
exceed t	he per	nal amount of this o	bligation as herein stated.			
way İmp	The S	furety, for the value or affected by any e	received, hereby stipulate extension of the time within	s and agrees that the which the Obligee h	e obligations of said Surety nay accept such bid, and sa	id Surety does hereby
waive no	otice of	any such extensio	n.		.,	
		THE 00 MILED CO.			bands and soals, and such	of them as are cornerations:
						of them as are corporations
				these presents to	pe signed by their proper of	icers, triis
7th	_day o	rrebruary	, 20_12			18
					Pearl Gate Construction	n Inc
Principal	Corpo	orate Seal .	•			of Principal)
					11.K	
·		(d.)6			By Must b	e President or
			1			esident)
				3	President	
- 12		•				itle)
20 12 ²⁸ 22				(*)		The second secon
Surety C	orpore	ite Seal			Erie Insurance Property (Name	of Surety)
					(Hallo	
			Hardenia B.	75	Manual V	0 (11 11.
				33 33	10 UUVVVUA J	7. Chandur
					Attorn	av.in.Eart

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss.

On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this 7th

day of February, 2012

1993 TY

Terrence W. Cavanaugh
President and Chief Executive Officer



My commission expires June 27, 2012
Notary Public



James J. Tanous

Secretary

SF60 9/08

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Putnam</u> , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Caig Brown</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Pearl Gate Construction, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>learl Gate Construction</u> , <u>Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Pearl Gate Construction, Inc
By: Plesdent
Date: 2-7-12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this The day of Flbmwy 2012
By Commission expires UGOBU 30, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

	GSD126442	25
RFQ No.		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Pearl (sate Construction, Inc
Authorized Signature:
State of What Vivginia
County of, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Hay of Floriday., 2017.
My Commission expires
AFFIX SEALTHERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC DUUMNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE NOTARY PUBLIC DUUMNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE

ST. ALBANS, WV 25177 My commission expires October 30, 2016

Jan 11 2012 02:16pm 1-304-489-1855

p.3

	1 AGIE 1	OTO		FAX: (304) 861-0349
PHONE: (304) 861-0131	CERTIFIED ELEVA	TOR INSPECTIO	N SERVICE	170. (504) 551 5515
Lifting and Lowering Devices Acceptance Inspection Form		O. Box 555		EV#
FORM #403		gton, WV 26181		
	TATE CAPNOL		Contact Per	rson: MICHARL ST
Billing Address: 1900 KA		EAST	Telephone	6.32-1600
	State: W	Zip: 25305	County:	Lougalta
City: CHARLESTON			ELEVALO	30 # W
Elevator Location: House	OF DELEGATES	EASTWING	The state of the s	
Installed By THYSSEN I				342-8115
Address: 901 morris	ST. CH	Y: CHARLESTON	State: W	V Zp: 25301
	Traction D	evice Information		I
Serial No #: BAY 599	Speed: Up:	Down:	Top Runby:	
Type: Pass-TRACTION	Mech. Tripping Spe	eed:	Top Refuge Sp	1
10200	Elec. Tripping Spec	ed:	Bottom Runby:	1
Make: OTIS -TKE	Govenor Pull Thru:	184 - N. 1940 -	Bottom Refuge Door Closing F	
Capacity: 1800 Landings: 3	Releasing Carriage		Fire Service:	dice.
Installed: 1830 Modified 20	Top Car Clearance); 		ry Construction Use
A.17.1 2007	All Incomplete And Re	he following conditions to te per West Virginia Cod ejected Items Are To Be With Code Reference	vere observed. e §21-3C	
Applicable Code Reference			ANTES FOR	on a scilium Dr.
5.1 500	of pump LINE MU	or DE Cabil	DIDELOR	COPORR.
08 67	To purify Live Blows	SE MUST RE	ROUTEDO	ST OF MACHINEDER
52.0	EATO FINE DROW			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
P. Control of the Con	- pag		4	
5.1			- The second	
	T FOTEND PIT L	ADDER DOWN	UID CONCR	TIE PIT FLOOR
And	RELOCATE STE	p Switch	. در -	,
				1,000
			M	
DED WE	ST VIRGINIA CODE §42-21-6.	3 ALOU HAVE 30 DAKS I	O APPEAL THIS	REPORT
SIGNATURE OF PERSON RECEIV	ING FORMA Transle	clare	Meat	20247 DATE: 1-9-12
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	0.10		WV NUMBER	1 DATE:7-9-12
	OW - Inspector's Copy PINK	- Owner/Operator's Copy	Revi	sion Date:

WHITE - WV DOL

YELLOW - Inspector's Copy

CEIS, INC.

Jan 11 2012 02:16pm 1-304-489-1855

p.4

Revision Date:

FAX: (304) 861-0349 CERTIFIED ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICE PHONE: (304) 861-0131 Lifting and Lowering Devices EV# P. O. Box 555 Acceptance Inspection Form Washington, WV 26181 FORM #403 Contact Person: Company Name: Telephone: Billing Address: County: Zio: State: City: Elevalor Location: Telephone: Installed By: Zip: State: City: Address: **Traction Device Information** Top Runby: Speed: Up: Down: Serial No #: BAY 599 Top Refuge Space: Mech. Tripping Speed: Type: Bottom Runby: Elec. Tripping Speed: Make: **Bottom Refuge Space:** Govenor Pull Thru: Door Closing Force: Capacity: Landings: Releasing Carriage Pull Out: Fire Service: Modified: Top Car Clearance: Installed: □ Temporary Construction Use Reinspection Rejected Accepted At the time of inspection the following conditions were observed. Repairs shall be made per West Virginia Code §21-3C All Incomplete And Rejected Items Are To Be A.17.1 200 Explained Below With Code Reference Applicable Code Reference 3,10 PER WEST VIRGINIA CODE §42-21-6.3 YOU HAVE 20 DAYS TO APPEAL THIS REPORT DATE: SIGNATURE OF PERSON RECEIVING FORM: __ WV NUMBER ___ DATE: _____ INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: _

PINK - Owner/Operator's Copy

ELEVATOR VARIANCE

West Virginia Division of Labor Building 6, Room B-749 · Capitol Complex Charleston, WV 25305 304.558.7890 · 304.558.2415 (fax)

www.wvlabor.org

Variano	e granted to	State of West Virgin	ia Depa	rtment of A	Administration	
		General Services Div	vision			
Accoun	t Number	EV0001639				
Street		1900 Kanawha	Bouleva	ard East		
City	Charle	eston	_ State	wv	Zip Code	25305
		Equipmen	t Infori	nation		
Name o	f Building	Main Capitol Buildir	ıg			
Location	1	Office of the Attorne	y Gene	ral		
City	Charleston		_State	WV	Zip Code	25305
		Elevator/Traction				
		Variano	e Gran	ted		
Variance	from Rule/S	StandardASMI	3 A17.1	-2007, Sec	tion 2.8.3.4 Exist	ing
piping m	ay remain in	the shaft and equipme	nt roon	1.		
Explanat	ion/Conditio	ns to be Met: <u>Variance</u>	e is gran	ted becaus	se rerouting of the	piping
and mair	tenance of th	ne slope for drainage a	nd stear	n condensa	ate return is not po	ssible.
<u>Insulatio</u>	n and metal j	ackets must be installe	ed over	the piping.	No further intrus	ion of
pipes, du	cts or wiring	not directly related to	the ope	ration of th	ne elevator will be	
permitted	l in the equip	ment room.				
ADDEN	DUM: Stean	a blow off pipe is to be	e run to	a drain and	d installed in drain	in a
vertical p	osition to fac	vilitate steam transfer t	o drain			
	.11	nl 11				
() au	dw.	hellen			Januar	y 9, 2012
David W. Mu	llins, Commissione	r of Labor				Date

This variance applies to this device at this location only and must be posted in the elevator machine room for the life of the unit.

[HSPECTOR'S REPORT, PRGE | OF3, ITEM 3



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 **Hequest for** Quotation

SEQ NUMBER GSD126442

Feb 7 2012 10:54am P001/005 PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESICIAL ENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3517 25305

DATEPRIN	£Ο	TEA	MS OF SAL	É	\$	HIP VIA		F	OB.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/											W & P-14
BID OPENING DATE:	D000000 50 .000000	02/09/	2012	S275224222333			BID	OPENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE/	ANUMBE	A	UN	IT PAICE		TAUDMA
	1.) P LIST, 2.) P SUBMIT ORIGIN	PROVIDE TED IN NAL REQ	A CO Answ Acco Uest	AD ISSUE PY OF ERS T RDANC FOR Q	THE MA O ALL T E WITH UOTATIO	ANDA' FECHI THE JN ()	TORY P NICAL PROVI	RE-BID QUESTIO SIONS O 442), A	NS F THE	E	
1	3.) E	XTEND	THE B	ID OP	ENING I	DATE					
		PENING			TENDED NS: 1	TD:		9/2012			
	****	*****	****	* END	ADDEN	DUM	NO. 1	*****	*****	**	
								(ig	2-8-2		
0001			LS		910-13						\$24,400.00
	MODIFY	1 / HOSTW	AY AN	D EQU	IP ROO	M DF	HOUSE	ELEVAT	OR B1		
SIGNATURE				SEE AL	VEASE SIDE		ims and co Lephone	NOTIONS		DÁTÉ	
		le	ĘIN							NAP.	SO BE MOTES ABOVE
TITLE		Ir.	Sugar C W					I AT	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GSD126442 Technical Questions and Answers

Q1) Does the copper piping that we are to use for the sump pump discharge need to be DWV copper or the standard schedule 40 type L copper?

BA LOUGHIGHER HOLL OF OLL LAW AND AND MILE

- A1) DWV Copper shall be used for the sump pump discharge
- Q2) What size copper piping needs to be installed for the sump pump discharge?
- A2) The copper pipe is 2 1/2" copper pipe.
- Q3) What size schedule 40 steel piping needs to be installed for the LP steam blowoff pipe?
- A3) The pipe is 2" steel pipe.
- Q4) In the hoistway there is a 4'florescent light fixture in the way of the new pit ladder that will be installed, should that light be relocated if so where? or should the light be eliminated?
- A4) Fixture will be relocated to the nearest clear space adjacent to the pit ladder
- Q5) Can the skylight be framed in wood or does it have to be metal?
- A5) The skylight shall be framed in metal.
- Q6) What is the physical size of the grating that is to be removed? Is the centerline of the grating to be removed to be taken at the center of the ladder?
- A6) The grating to be removed is approximately 30"x40". The section to be removed shall be taken from the centerline of the ladder
- Q7) What is the physical size of the grating to be installed? Will the existing grating have to be braced and framed to protect the hinged grating as well as strengthen the existing grating? How is the section of grating to be hinged? Can the section of grating that was removed be modified to serve as the work platform? If not what material is to be used for the Platform, Same material as existing, Hot Dipped Galvanized, etc. There are no drawings.
- A7) The existing grating shall be braced in a similar fashion to the existing grating platform. The removed section of the platform may be reused in the hinged section providing edges are smoothed and finished.
- Q8) There is no direction as to what the material is to be nor is there any instruction as to how the grating is to be mounted. There are no drawings.
- A8) The section of missing grating platform shall be of equal size, material, detailing and support structure to existing grating.
- Q9) This elevator is currently under a warranty to an elevator contractor who just completed modifications. Do we have to go to that contractor for pricing for moving the switch or can we shop the job?

GSD126442 Technical Questions and Answers

A9) Contractor must maintain the current ThyssenKrupp labor warranty when relocating the stop switch.

Q10) Can this area (skylight) be accessed from the roof or will it have to worked from the inside. To access from the inside will require climbing a ladder approximately 10 feet to a platform and opening an excess door that is approximately 18" x 18". This gives entry to view the skylight, but you are exposed to the unprotected hoist way pulleys and cables.

A10) The skylight will have to be accessed from the inside.

Clarifications

On page 3 of the RFQ under "Notice to Proceed" it is stated that the contract is to be performed within (20) twenty calendar days after the Notice to Proceed is received. On page 14 of the RFQ under "Contract Period" it is stated that "The Contract shall be substantially completed within Fifteen (15) calendar days from the issuance of the written Notice to Proceed".

*For clarification purposes, the contract shall be performed within Fifteen (15) calendar days from the issuance of the written Notice to Proceed.

SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Quotation Number.	AND PARTY	Date:	February 1, 2012
Please Print Legibly May result in Delay	PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY. THIS INFORMATION IS ESSENTIAL TO CONTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A TIMELY MANNER. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DELAYS IN YOUR COMPANY GETTING IMPORTANT BID INFORMATION.	VTACT THE ATTENDEES IN A BID INFORMATION.	TIMELY MANNER, FAILURE TO DO SO
Firm Name: Firm Address:	DANGET BEINGS, LIN ZGOSS	Firm Name: Firm Address:	Nuclicial bounce GSI Nuclicial exams GSI Kaymend Toxalan GSD
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	1) 186 Significated 304 - 632 - 180 0 304 - 632 - 180 1	Representitive Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	
Firm Address:	FRAME EST 212 Jan Suris Way 304-45-4372 Marshan Spannosulo	Firm Name: Firm Address:	
Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	304 346-9625 304 346-3507 Jintrame Sr @ aol.com	Represenative Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	
Firm Name: Firm Address:	Pearl Gook Construction a Anchors way	Firm Name: Firm Address:	
Representaive Attending: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address;	(162 B/Own 304-537-8757 504-755-4555- Chingun 10@yahin Em	Represenative Attending: Phone Number Fax Number Email Address:	